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AMAZING GRACE ...........................................................................................................TRADITIONAL

JS ORCHESTRA
SHIPWRECK COAST..................................................................................................ERICA DONAHOE
BIORHYTHMS.............................................................................................................RICHARD MEYER

JS DOUBLE BASS ENSEMBLE
BASSO-SAURUS ROCK...............................................................................................TONY OSBORNE

YEAR 5 BIRAK QUARTET
CHINESE STREET FESTIVAL.........................................................................................MARY COHEN

JS PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE
THE CLICK SONG............................................................................................................TRADITIONAL

YEAR 6 STRING QUARTET
SINFONIA IN D.......................................................................................................................J.S. BACH

YEAR 6 CHAMBER STRINGS
FIRESIDE (from winter) and HARVEST HOME (from autumn)
from scenes from ‘the four seasons’..................................................................ANTONIO VIVALDI

GAVIN GUAN PIANO
REVOLUTIONARY STUDY...................................................................................FREDERICH CHOPIN

JS FLUTE ENSEMBLE                                                    
SONG OF THE PLAINS..................................................................................................KIT TURNBALL 
HALLELUJAH CHORUS (from messiah)..........................................GEORGE FREDERICH HANDEL

JS GUITAR ENSEMBLE                                                    
MONDO RONDO...........................................................................................................PAUL SVOBODA 
DUEX AIRS ESPAGNOLS...............................................................................JAUN MANUEL CORTÈS

JS CLARINET ENSEMBLE
AFRICA.....................................................DAVID PAICH & JEFF PORCARO ARR. KATE AGIORITISE

JS CONCERT BAND
THE CURSE OF TUTANKHAMUN.............................................................................MICHAEL STORY
ADVENTURE IN INDIA  ...................................................................................................KEVIN MIXON 

JS CHOIR
FLOODING RAINS..........................................................................................................HARLEY MEAD
EASE ON DOWN THE ROAD....................................................................................CHARLIE SMALLS

YOUNG VOICES
SESERE EEYE.............................................................................................ARR. BY MATTHEW DOYLE

MEGA ORCHESTRA (COMBINED JUNIOR SCHOOL ORCHESTRA & Y4 MIDDLE JUNIOR ORCHESTRA)
BREAKBEAT........................................................................................................................DOUG SPATA
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MIDDLE JUNIOR ORCHESTRA
Directors: Ms L Browning, Mrs K Doyle

and Mrs R Lindsay
Noah Adamson
Conrad Bouhlas
Jake Campbell

Alex Chow
Cameron Costanzo
Yashh Dharmindran

Riaan Gajula
Xander Goh

Michael Hawke
Brandon Huang
Zach Johnston

Sid Karthik

Tobey Lunn
Max May

Diyon Munasinghege
Alessandro Rocha

Charlie Salmon
Yusuf Samnakay
Leonardo Siervo

Levi Skirving
Joseph Tan
Kaiser Vo

Kane Waddingham
Kevin Zhang

JS DOUBLE BASS ENSEMBLE
Directors: Ms L Browning

Arvind Anantharachagan
Thomas Baskerville
Cameron Holgate

Louis Lee

Louis Parker
Rohil Savadia

Rio Wai

JUNIOR ORCHESTRA
Directors: Ms L Browning, Mr J Charles

and Yifan Henderson (year 12)
Ved Agrawal

Arvind Anantharachagan
Vivaan Babaria

Thomas Baskerville
Krishna Batta

Lachlan Bourne
Caleb Cheah

Kingsley Chen
Aarya Devan
Griffin Evans

Aiden Gao
Kellen Genovese

Tyler George
Gavin Guan

Noam Guterman
Digby Hannan-Kennedy

Rafferty Hanson
Alexander Higgins

Cooper Holgate
Cameron Holgate

Eddie Hu
Oliver Jackson

Jake Jones
Wilbur Jones
Ronav Kumar
Banjo Laurie

Louis Lee

Joe Liang
Jeremy Lim
Luke Maisey

Elijah Mascarenhas
Orlando Messina

Riyon Munasinghege
Eric Niu

Julian Ong
Nicholas Pantazis

Louis Parker
Lochie Rear

Edward Robinson
Rohil Savadia

Zachary Shang
Davin Singh
Max Slator

George Smith
William Spencer

Evan Tai
Aoran Tan

James Tetley
Isaiah Torre

Aakash Uppalapati
Rio Wai

Jullien Yadav
Lachlan Young-Czerkasow

Lucas Zhou

MEGA ORCHESTRA 
COMBINED YR 4 MIDDLE JUNIOR ORCHESTRA

AND JUNIOR ORCHESTRA

JS PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE
Director: Ms M Colvin

Hugo Finlayson
Jasper Li

Callum Martin

Kai Patel
Rohil Savadia

YEAR 6 STRING QUARTET
Director: Mr J Charles

Caleb Cheah
Gavin Guan

Eddie Hu
Lucas Zhou

JS FLUTE ENSEMBLE
Director: Ms K Morrisey

Cormac Brereton
Caleb Cheah

Callum Gerrard
Mitchell Kendrick

Frank Romano
Philip See
Alex Taylor
Aiden Wong

JS GUITAR ENSEMBLE
Director: Mr D Mijat

 Jonathan Bigg 
Kingsley Chen 
Jacob Nguyen 

Louis Parker 
Jack Power 

CLARINET ENSEMBLE
Director: Ms R Sukardi

Ben De Corsey
Louis Lee

Rohan Shah

Kevin Shi
Jullien Yadav
Ethan Yang

YEAR 6 CHAMBER STRINGS
Director: Mrs K Doyle

Vivaan Babaria
Caleb Cheah

Kingsley Chen
Griffin Evans
Tyler George
Gavin Guan

Noam Guterman
Alexander Higgins
Cameron Holgate

Eddie Hu
Wilbur Jones
Banjo Laurie

Joe Liang
Jeremy Lim

Elijah Mascarenhas
Julian Ong

Rohil Savadia
Davin Singh

George Smith
Evan Tai

Aoran Tan
Aakash Uppalapati

Jullien Yadav
Lucas Zhou

YOUNG VOICES
Director: Mr G Goerke

Samodorshi Guha
Alexander Higgins
Mitchell Kendrick
Edward Robinson

Tanay Shah
William Spencer

Alex Taylor
Lynos Wang
Aiden Woo

Jullien Yadav
Lachlan Young-Czerkasow

YEAR 5 BIRAK QUARTET
Director: Mr M Patrick

Aiden Gao
Oliver Jackson

Eric Niu
James Tetley



JS CONCERT BAND
Directors: Ms M Skinner, Mr M Taylor

and Ms H Bex
Arvind Anantharachagan

Rafael Bathurst
Jonathan Bigg

William Bird
Cormac Brereton

Kudzai Chamapiwa
Caleb Cheah

Jackson Colombera
Ignatius Coutis
Rohan Daniels
Ben De Corsey
Lachlan Dowell

Jake Dryka
Michael English

Griffin Evans
Mikhail Fedotov
Hugo Finlayson

Jayden Fung
Callum Gerrard
Aarish Gordhan
Henry Griffiths
Michael Guo

Asher Hackett
Cody Hardman
Jonathan Ho

Eddie Hu
Leo Johnston
Wilbur Jones

Mitchell Kendrick
Issa Khan

Tristan Kua

Tyson Le
Louis Lee
Jasper Li
Adam Liu
Nick Mao

Evan Marinovich
Callum Martin
Charles Milton

Michael Moussa
Thien-Khoi Nguyen

Leon Pan
Aarnav Parekh
Simon Roberts
Frank Romano
Rohil Savadia

Joshua Schweikert
Philip See

Rohan Shah
Tanay Shah

Kevin Shi
Rain Sun

Alex Taylor
Aakash Uppalapati

Alex Wang
Elliot Wang
Lynos Wang
Liam Wang
Aiden Wong
Aiden Woo

Jullien Yadav
Ethan Yang

JS CHOIR
Directors: Mr D Mijat, Mr G Goerke

and Mr R Davies
Arvind Anantharachagan

Krishna Batta
Blake Beecham

Ivan Black
Conrad Bouhlas

Laksh Buttar
Caleb Cheah

Kingsley Chen
Macgyver Cockram

Ignatius Coutis
Aarya Devan

Mikhail Fedotov
Riaan Gajula
Tyler George

Samodorshi Guha
Benjamin Hanes

Digby Hannan-Kennedy
Alexander Higgins

Kaleb Hill
Jonathan Ho
Wilbur Jones

Mitchell Kendrick
Issa Khan

Ronav Kumar
Joe Liang
Adam Liu
Nick Mao

Knox Melvin

Diyon Munasinghege
Riyon Munasinghege

Jacob Nguyen
Jacky Niu

Aarnav Parekh
Louis Parker

Kai Patel
Niranjan Rakshasbhu-

vankar
Edward Robinson
Yusuf Samnakay

Rohan Shah
Tanay Shah

Zachary Shang
Aayush Silas Raj

Davin Singh
George Smith

William Spencer
Joseph Tan
Alex Taylor
Isaiah Torre

Rio Wai
Lynos Wang
Aiden Woo

Jullien Yadav
Lachlan Young-Czerkasow

Lucas Zhou
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Hale musicians would like to thank 
our music teachers,

 instrumental tutors, accompanists, 
the Hale Music Supporters Group, and

all our family and friends for their ongoing support.

COMING UP...


